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FUNCTIONING OF CPMFS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any mechanism to monitor the activities and functioning of the various Central Para Military Forces (CPMFs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any study on the functioning of State policy and CPMF;and

(d) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the outcome therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): There is a set up to monitor the activities and functioning of CPMFs through daily and periodical situation reports on various matters.

(b): On operational matters, a situation report is being obtained on daily basis and administrative matters are monitored by obtaining periodical reports/returns along with progress of various activities, which are regularly reviewed in the Ministry.

(c) & (d): Impact Assessment of Modernisation Scheme for CPMFs has been carried out and improvements effected.
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